

Licence Fees – I April 2024 to 31 March 2025

Providing Boarding in Kennels	
Dogs – New Application – up to 50 dogs	332.00
Dogs – Renewal – up to 50 dogs	283.00
Dogs – New Application – over 50 dogs	388.00
Dogs – Renewal – over 50 dogs	339.00
Cats – New Application – up to 50 cats	332.00
Cats – Renewal – up to 50 cats	283.00
Cats – New Application – over 50 cats	388.00
Cats – Renewal – over 50 cats	339.00
Providing Day Care for Dogs	
New Application – up to 50 dogs	332.00
Renewal – up to 50 dogs	283.00
New Application – over 50 dogs	388.00
Renewal – over 50 dogs	339.00
Breeding of Dogs	
New application	431.00
Renewal	339.00
Horse Riding Establishments	
New Application	493.00
Renewal	339.00
Home Boarding for Dogs (Day or overnight care within the home environment)
New Application	332.00
Renewal	283.00
Pet Shops	
New Application	332.00
Renewal	283.00
Keeping or Training Animals for Exhibition	
New Application	332.00
Renewal	270.00

Supplementary Animal Activity Fees	
Franchise Licence – Dog Boarding only (1)	123.00
Host Fee (2)	145.00
Additional Activity (3)	50.00
Inspection Fee (4)	134.00
Re-Rating Fee (5)	140.00
Variation Fee – e.g. amendment to a licence	28.00
Admin Fee (Dog Breeding/Horse Riding Establishment Recharge Admin Fee)	28.00
 Host fees will be required in addition to this licence Required per host family of a dog boarding franchise Payable in addition to the appropriate licence fees where more than one activity is undertaken at the same Payable if an inspection is required in addition to the initial inspection required included within the licence f Inspection and licence amendment for re-rating of the current star rating 	
Dangerous Wild Animals	
Dangerous Wild Animals – New Application *	413.00
Dangerous Wild Animals – Renewal*	364.00
Zoos	
Zoo – S14(2) dispensation – New Application *	1435.00
Zoo – S14(2) dispensation – Renewal	1941.00
Zoo - No dispensation – New Application *	2292.00
Zoo - No dispensation – Renewal*	3229.00
Total charge is the amount shown plus veterinary fees	

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire	
Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Dual Driver – 3 year – New Application	307.00
Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Dual Driver – 3 year – Renewal	227.00
Transfer of Private Hire Driver to Dual Driver Licence	60.00
Hackney Carriage Vehicle – New Application	307.00
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - Renewal	227.00
Private Hire Vehicle – New Application	307.00
Private Hire Vehicle – Renewal	227.00
Transfer of vehicle licence to another person	28.00
Transfer of vehicle licence to another vehicle (1 year)	202.00
Transfer of vehicle licence to another vehicle (remainder of plate)	96.00
Temporary Vehicle Licence (Insurance Company)	280.00
Change of Registration Number	96.00
Private Hire Operator Licence – 5 year – New/Renewal	493.00
Private Hire Operator Licence – 1 year – New/Renewal	124.00
Knowledge Test	93.00

Replacement Drivers Badge	31.00
Replacement External Plate	37.00
Replacement Internal Plate	31.00
Vehicle Bracket	11.00
Administration charge for any other requests	28.00

Street Trading	
Annual Consent – New	808.00
Annual Consent – Renewal	808.00
Specialist Market e.g. Farmers Market, Cirencester Christmas Market	957.00
Street Trading Prime Sites	
Clapton Road, Bourton on the Water	1608.00
High Street, Chipping Campden	1608.00
Riverside, Lower Slaughter	1608.00
High Street, Moreton in Marsh	1608.00
The Square, Stow on the Wold	1608.00
Layby Opposite Trout Farm, Bibury	2218.00
Market Place, Cirencester	2218.00
Street Trading (Other Time Periods)	
Non-prime site (for consecutive four-week period or calendar month)	154.00
Prime site (£1,800.00 annually) (for up to 1 calendar month or a consecutive four-week period)	222.00
Prime site (£1,305.00 annually) (for up to 1 calendar month or a consecutive four-week period)	162.00
Specialist Market operating in one location for one day in a financial year	308.00
Specialist Market operating in one location for up to 7 consecutive days in a financial year	432.00

Scrap Metal	
Dealer Licence (Site) – New Application/Renewal	493.00
Collectors' licence – New Application/Renewal	345.00
Variation	74.00

Cosmetic Piercing (Acupuncture, Tattooing, Ear Piercing, Electrolysis etc.)	
Premises registration	142.00
Personal registration	55.00

Betting Premises (excluding tracks)	
New premises	2,353.00
Vary Premises	1,177.00
Transfer of Premises	941.00
Reinstatement of Premises	941.00
Provisional Statement	2,353.00
New Premises with provisional	941.00
Annual Fee	468.00
Copy of licence	25.00
Notification of Change	39.00
Small Casino	
New premises	6,274.00
Vary Premises	3,137.00
Transfer of Premises	1,412.00
Reinstatement of Premises	1,412.00
Provisional Statement	6,274.00
New Premises with provisional	2,353.00
Annual Fee	3,921.00
Copy of licence	25.00
Notification of Change	39.00
Large Casino	
New premises	7,842.00
Vary Premises	3,921.00
Transfer of Premises	1,686.00
Reinstatement of Premises	1,686.00
Provisional Statement	7,842.00
New Premises with provisional	3,921.00
Annual Fee	7,842.00
Copy of licence	25.00
Notification of Change	39.00
Regional Casino	
New premises	11,764.00
Vary Premises	5,882.00
Transfer of Premises	5,098.00
Reinstatement of Premises	5,098.00
Provisional Statement	11,764.00
New Premises with provisional	6,274.00

Annual Fee	11,764.00
Copy of licence	25.00
Notification of Change	39.00
Bingo Premises	
New premises	2,745.00
Vary Premises	1,372.00
Transfer of Premises	941.00
Reinstatement of Premises	941.00
Provisional Statement	2,745.00
New Premises with provisional	941.00
Annual Fee	784.00
Copy of licence	25.00
Notification of Change	39.00
Tracks	
New premises	1,961.00
Vary Premises	981.00
Transfer of Premises	745.00
Reinstatement of Premises	745.00
Provisional Statement	1,961.00
New Premises with provisional	745.00
Annual Fee	784.00
Copy of licence	25.00
Notification of Change	39.00
Family Entertainment Centres	
New premises (Set cap of £2,000.00)	1,568.00
Vary Premises (Set cap of £1,000.00)	784.00
Transfer of Premises (Set cap of £950.00)	745.00
Reinstatement of Premises (Set cap of £950.00)	745.00
Provisional Statement (Set cap of £2,000.00)	1,568.00
New Premises with provisional (Set cap of £950.00)	745.00
Annual Fee (Set cap of £750.00)	588.00
Copy of licence (Set cap of £25.00)	25.00
Notification of Change (Set cap of £50.00)	39.00
Adult Gaming Centres	
New premises (Set cap of £2,000.00)	1,568.00
Vary Premises (Set cap of £1,000.00)	784.00
Transfer of Premises (Set cap of £1,200.00)	941.00

Reinstatement of Premises (Set cap of £1,200.00)	941.00
Provisional Statement (Set cap of £2,000.00)	1,568.00
New Premises with provisional (Set cap of £1,200.00)	941.00
Annual Fee (Set cap of £1,000.00)	784.00
Copy of licence (Set cap of £25.00)	25.00
Notification of Change (Set cap of £50.00)	39.00